One and Two-piece Torque Rods
and Replacement Bushings
LIT NO: 45745-148
DATE: March 2021 REVISION: E
ULTRA ROD®
Two-piece Torque Rod
TRAAX ROD®
Torque Rod

One and Two-piece Torque Rods and Replacement Bushings
 ■ One-piece Torque Rods
Smart Numbering System | ulTRa ROd
Most Hendrickson one-piece torque rods follow the Smart Numbering System, those are the ones that contain two-
number prefix 62XXX, see illustration below . One-piece torque rods may have the same length and bushing configura-
tion, but the torsional bushing position will differ creating a different part number . All other one-piece torque rods that
are not part of the Smart Numbering System on the following pages are shown by their five digit prefix number with the
configurations cross-referenced in their respective table .
 ■ The first three (3) digits of the part number provide the bushing base number to identify the corresponding bushing part
numbers . The fourth and fifth digits provide the bushing code number to identify the corresponding bushing type and
angle and the last three (3) digits after the dash indicate torque rod length, (center to center in millimeters) .
Base
Number
Bushing Part No.
Left Right
ulTRa ROd
620 47691-000L 47691-000L
621 68304-000L 68304-000L
622 47691-000L 64809-000L
623 47691-000L 64697-000L
624 64809-000L 64809-000L
625 64697-000L 64697-000L
626 69210-000L 64697-000L
627 69210-000L 69210-000L
628 47691-000L 66735-000L
629 67746-000L 66735-000L
62XXX-XXX
ULTRA ROD Torque Rods
with ULTRA ROD Bushings
O
n
e-Piec
e TO
r
q
u
e r
O
d
s
45745-148 11 One-piece Torque Rods
One and Two-piece Torque Rods and Replacement Bushings
Bushing Type – sTraddle • sTraddle
Bushing
code
Bushing Angle Bushing
code
Bushing Angle Bushing
code
Bushing Angle Bushing
code
Bushing Angle
Left Right Left Right Left Right Left Right
00 0° 0° 12 9° 9° 24 0° 5° 36 8° 4°
01 0° 10° 13 20° 10° 25 4° 10° 37 6 .5° 6°
02 10° 0° 14 7° 7° 26 0° 35° 38 4° 7°
03 0° 15° 15 4° 8° 27 8° 5° 39 -4° -8°
04 0° 30° 16 9° 13° 28 -5° 5° 40 -4° -14°
05 20° 20° 17 3° 0° 29 20° -10° 41 2° -11°
06 10° 15° 18 4° 0° 30 2° 13° 42 8° 8°
07 10° 10° 19 5° 0° 31 7° 2 .5° 43 2° 5°
08 7 .5° 90° 20 7° 0° 32 2° 2 .5° 44 15° 15°
09 15° 10° 21 10° 5° 33 11° 6° 45 0° 37°
10 1° 1° 22 0° 50° 34 2 .5° 7° 46 -10° 10°
11 5° 5° 23 0° 4° 35 15° 8° 47 -3° -3°
Bushing Type – sTraddle • Taper
Bushing

60827-605B -18 .3°
60827-645A
645 253⁄8
17 .3°
60827-645B -17 .3°
✱ These torque rods are not part of Hendrickson Smart Numbering System.
♦ Torque rod bushings are non-serviceable, replace the complete torque rod assembly that includes bushings .
prefix 620XX-
PART NO. A
PART NO.
A
PART NO.
A
mm inch mm inch mm inch
62000-725 725 289⁄16 62001-595 595 237⁄16 62011-360 360 143⁄16
62000-730 730 28¾ 62001-600 600 235⁄8 ♦62011-415N 415 165⁄16
62000-735 735 2815⁄16 62001-605 605 2313⁄16 62011-565P 565 22¼
62000-740 740 291⁄8 62001-610 610 24 ♦62011-575N 575 225⁄8
62000-745 745 295⁄16 62001-615 615 243⁄16 ♦62011-590N 590 23¼
PART NO.
A
PART NO.
A 62000-750 750 29½ 62001-620 620 247⁄16 62011-620 620 247⁄16
mm inch mm inch 62000-755 755 29¾ 62001-625 625 245⁄8 ♦62011-645N 645 253⁄8
62000-365 365 143⁄8 62000-590 590 23¼ 62000-760 760 2915⁄16 62001-630 630 2413⁄16 ♦62011-590N 590 23¼
62000-375 375 14¾ 62000-595 595 237⁄16 62000-775 775 30½ 62001-635 635 25 62011-720 720 283⁄8
62000-390 390 153⁄8 62000-600 600 235⁄8 62000-785 785 307⁄8 62001-640 640 253⁄16 62012-360 360 143⁄16
62000-420 420 169⁄16 ♦62000-600N 600 235⁄8 62000-795 795 315⁄16 62001-645 645 253⁄8 62012-465 465 185⁄16
62000-430 430 1615⁄16 62000-605 605 2313⁄16 62000-830 830 3211⁄16 62001-650 650 259⁄16 62013-790 790 311⁄8
62000-485 485 191⁄8 ♦62000-605N 605 2313⁄16 62000-885 885 3413⁄16 62001-655 655 2513⁄16 62014-720 720 283⁄8
62000-505 505 197⁄8 62000-610 610 24 62000-895 895 35¼ 62001-660 660 26 62014-755 755 29¾
62000-510 510 201⁄16 ♦62000-610N 610 24 62001-420 420 169⁄16 62001-665 665 263⁄16 62015-735 735 2815⁄16
♦62000-510N 510 201⁄16 62000-615 615 243⁄16 62001-440 440 175⁄16 62001-670 670 263⁄8 62016-815 815 321⁄16
62000-515 515 20¼ ♦62000-615N 615 243⁄16 62001-465 465 185⁄16 62001-675 675 269⁄16 62017-720 720 283⁄8
♦62000-515N 515 20¼ 62000-620 620 247⁄16 62001-485 485 191⁄8 62001-680 680 26¾ ♦62021-440N 440 175⁄16
62000-520 520 20½ ♦62000-620N 620 247⁄16 62001-495 495 19½ 62001-685 685 27 62022-580 580 2213⁄16
♦62000-520N 520 20½ 62000-630 630 2413⁄16 62001-500 500 1911⁄16 62001-690 690 273⁄16 ♦62024-550N 550 215⁄8
62000-525 525 2011⁄16 62000-635 635 25 62001-510 510 201⁄16 62001-710 710 2715⁄16 62024-585 585 23
62000-530 530 207⁄8 ♦62000-640N 640 253⁄16 62001-515 515 20¼ 62001-725 725 289⁄16 62024-600 600 235⁄8
62000-535 535 211⁄16 62000-645 645 253⁄8 62001-520 520 20½ 62001-735 735 2815⁄16 62024-605 605 2313⁄16
62000-540 540 21¼ ♦62000-645N 645 253⁄8 62001-525 525 2011⁄16 62001-740 740 291⁄8 62024-675 675 269⁄16
62000-545 545 217⁄16 62000-650 650 259⁄16 62001-535 535 211⁄16 62001-745 745 295⁄16 62029-385 385 153⁄16
62000-550 550 215⁄8 62000-660 660 26 62001-540 540 21¼ 62002-390 390 153⁄8 ♦62035-475N 475 1811⁄16
62000-555 555 217⁄8 62000-665 665 263⁄16 62001-545 545 217⁄16 62005-420 420 169⁄16 ♦62039-440N 440 175⁄16
62000-560 560 221⁄16 62000-670 670 263⁄8 62001-550 550 215⁄8 62005-575 575 225⁄8 ♦62040-475N 475 1811⁄16
♦62000-560N 560 221⁄16 62000-675 675 269⁄16 62001-560 560 221⁄16 62006-465 465 185⁄16 ♦62041-470N 470 18½
62000-565 565 22¼ 62000-700 700 279⁄16 62001-565 565 22¼ 62007-365 365 143⁄8 ♦62043-430N 430 1615⁄16
♦62000-565N 565 22¼ 62000-705 705 27¾ 62001-570 570 227⁄16 62007-775 775 30½ 62044-495 495 19½
62000-570 570 227⁄16 62000-710 710 2715⁄16 62001-580 580 2213⁄16 62008-620 620 247⁄16 62044-505 505 197⁄8
62000-575 575 225⁄8 62000-715 715 281⁄8 62001-585 585 23 62009-400 400 15¾ ♦62045-615N 615 243⁄16
62000-580 580 2213⁄16 62000-720 720 283⁄8 62001-590 590 23¼ 62010-455 455 1715⁄16 ♦62047-425N 425 16¾
62090-465 465 185⁄16
O
n
e-Piec

u
e
r
O
d
s
One-piece Torque Rods 16 45745-148
One and Two-piece Torque Rods and Replacement Bushings
✱ ♦ prefix 65302-
PART NO.
A
B c PART NO.
A
B c
mm inch mm inch
65302-365A/B 365 143⁄8 5° 6° 65302-510A/B 510 201⁄16 7° 16°
65302-455A/B 455 1715⁄16 5° 6° 65302-510C/D 510 201⁄16 13 .5° 17 .2°
65302-460A/B 460 181⁄8 7° 8° 65302-515A/B 515 20¼ 7° 17°
65302-470A/B 470 18½ 7° 9 .5° 65302-520A/B 520 20½ 7° 17 .5°
65302-475A/B 475 1811⁄16 7° 11 .5° 65302-525A/B 525 2011⁄16 7° 18°
65302-480A/B 480 187⁄8 5 .4° 8 .3° 65302-530A/B 530 207⁄8 7° 19°
65302-485A/B 485 191⁄8 5 .4° 9 .2° 65302-535A/B 535 211⁄16 9° 5°
65302-490A/B 490 195⁄16 5 .4° 9 .9° 65302-550A/B 550 215⁄8 13° 22°
65302-495A/B 495 19½ 5° 13°
✱ prefix 66359-
PART NO.
A
B c
mm inch
66359-585A/B 585 23 13° 2°
66359-590A/B 590 23¼ 13° 2°
66359-595A/B 595 237⁄16 12° 2°
66359-600A/B 600 235⁄8 13° 2°
66359-650A/B 650 259⁄16 12° 10°
66359-660A/B 660 26 13° 9°
66359-670A/B 670 263⁄8 12° 8°
✱ ♦ prefix 67274-
PART NO.
A
PART NO.